d’assurance agréé et habilitée par le Ministre en charge des Finances pour délivrer les cautions dans 

le cadre des Marchés Publics. Le montant en FCFA de ladite garantie est mentionné dans le tableau 

ci-après: 

N° Lot Montant de la Caution de soumission 

Lot 1 Un million neuf cent soixante mille (1 960 000) FCFA 

Lot 2 Huit Cent mille (800 000) FCFA 

Le cautionnement provisoire sera libéré d’office dès publication de la décision d’attribution pour les 

soumissionnaires n’ayant pas été retenus. Dans le cas où le soumissionnaire est adjudicataire du

[...]

Acquisition du Dossier d’Appel d’Offres : 

Le dossier d’Appel peut être obtenu à la préfecture d’Akonolinga, Service des affaires économiques 

et financières tel : 694 92 65 01/677 95 53 26 dès publication du présent avis, contre versement 

d’une somme non remboursable soixante quinze mille (75 000)  FCFA, payable à la Recette des 

Finances d’Akonolinga, représentant les frais d’acquisition du Dossier. La quittance devra préciser 

le numéro de l’Avis de Dossier de Consultatif. Lors du retrait du dossier, le soumissionnaire devra, 

obligatoirement, se faire enregistrer en laissant son adresse complète :

[...]

and public works companies under Cameroonian law. 

NB : it should be noted that you can only bid on one (01) batch 

5. Financing: 

The works covered by this Open National Invitation to Tender are financed by the Public 

Investment Budget-MINFI, Fiscal Year 2025, for a forecast amount of ninety eight million 

(98,000,000) CFA francs batch 1 and  forty million (40,000,000) CFA francs batch 2. 

6. Method of award: 

The award of this contract will be done offline. 

7. Lead time: 

The overall completion time for the work is seven (07) months for batch 1 and three (03) months for

[...]

indicated in the Tender Document and issued by a bank or an insurance company approved and 

authorized by the Minister in charge of Finance to issue guarantees in the context of Public 

Procurement. The amount in FCFA of the said guarantee is mentioned in the table below: 

batch No. Amount of the submission deposit 

Batch 01 One million nine hundred sixty thousand (1 960 000) FCFA 

Batch 02 Eight Hundred thousand (800,000) FCFA 

The provisional security will be automatically released upon publication of the award decision for 

unsuccessful bidders. In the event that the tenderer is successful in the contract, the provisional

[...]

10. Acquisition of the Tender File: 

The Appeal file can be obtained from the Akonolinga prefecture, Economic and Financial Affairs 

Department, tel: 694 92 65 01/677 95 53 26 upon publication of this notice, upon payment of a non-

refundable sum of seventy five thousand (75,000) FCFA, payable to the Akonolinga Finance 

Office, representing the costs of acquiring the File. The receipt must specify the number of the 

Advisory File Notice. When withdrawing the file, the bidder must register, leaving his full address: 

Post Office Box, Telephone, Fax, E-mail.